TREASURER’S STATEMENT
FOR
MONTH ENDING
JUNE 30, 2025



Fund Cash Statement Summary

GALLATIN COUNTY FISCAL COURT
Fund Type: Governmental
Reconciled: 05/31/2025 As Of: 06/30/2025

General Road Jail L.G.E.A. GRNTS FD | Ambulance | AIRPORT FUND | SEWER FUND | Econ. Asst. 911 Fund | 911 Wireless Tourism ARPA
Begin Book Balance 740,507.15 | 580,177.29 7,326.22 | 626,612.19 | 203,688.30 | 42,433.37 451,900.60 188,132.98 | 203,809.16 | 30,341.11 19,282.74 | 12,663.31 49.21
Debits | 1,150,993.69 7,127.77 | 76,358.67 95,179.49 | 239,359.54 | 83,863.27 201,634.83 3,957.57 25.96 | 11,513.88 11.68 3,232.21
Credits 855,672.74 | 127,308.56 | 65,806.28 27,278.21 | 239,359.54 | 89,719.54 167.81 10,986.15 26,840.20 10,692.00 4,432.76 49.21
Void Debits 549,000.00
Void Credits 2,134.85
End Book Balance 488,962.95 | 459,996.50 | 17,878.61 694,513.47 | 203,688.30 | 36,577.10 653,367.62 181,104.40 | 203,835.12 | 15,014.79 8,602.42 | 11,462.76
Other Checking
Money Market
Certificates 215,848.54 3,064.31 32,790.94 326,407.92
Other Cash
Fund Book Balance 704,811.49 | 463,060.81 | 17,878.61 694,513.47 | 203,688.30 | £69,368.04 653,367.62 181,104.40 | 203,835.12 | 15,014.79 8,602.42 | 11,462.76 | 326,407.92
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Fund Cash Statement Summary

GALIATIN COUNTY FISCAL COURT
Fund Type: Governmental
Reconciled: 05/31/2025 As Of: 06/30/2025

OPIOQID | CLERK FEES AQOC Grand Total

Begin Book Balance | 292,208.21 31,436.98 | 121,121.86 | 3,551,690.68

Debits 656.38 1,256.89 15.43 | 1,875,187.26

Credits 1,458,313.00

Void Debits 549,000.00

Void Credits 2,134.85

End Book Balance | 292,864.59 32,693.87 | 121,137.29 | 3,421,699.79
Other Checking
Money Market

Certificates 578,111.71
Other Cash

Fund Book Balance | 292,864.59 32,693.87 | 121,137.29 | 3,999,811.50
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ﬁmcammﬂ Transfers Journal

GALLATIN COUNTY FISCAL COURT
All Batches
All Funds
From: 06/01/2025 To: 06/30/2025
Transfer Ordinance Date Account Description Debit Credit
00000014 00060425 06/04/25  01-9200-998- RESERVE FOR TRANSFER 40,000.00
00000014 00060425 06/04/25  01-5001-101- JUDGE/EXECUTIVE'S SALARY 1,456.00
00000014 00060425 06/04/25  01-5001-1086- OFFICE STAFF 82.00
00000014 00060425 06/04/25  01-5001-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES OR EQUIPMENT 1,015.00
00000014 00060425 06/04/25  01-5035-198- BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS 400.00
00000014 00060425 06/04/25  01-5080-175- COURTHOUSE PERSONNEL(JANITORIAL) 1,071.00
00000014 00060425 06/04/25  01-5080-429- AOC GASOLINE(MOWERS & VEHICLE) 785.00
00000014 00060425 06/04/25  01-5086-571-1 RENEWALS & REPAIRS - ANNEX 1 SHERIFF 7,200.00
00000014 00060425 06/04/25  01-5086-571-2 RENEWALS & REPAIRS - ANNEX 2 JUDGE 1,400.00
00000014 00060425 06/04/25  01-5205-571- RENEWALS & REPAIRS -ANIMAL SHELTER 144.00
00000014 00060425 06/04/25  01-5205-578- SHELTER-UTILITIES 295 00
00000014 00060425 06/04/25  01-5305-569- ACTIVITIES, TRAINING, TRAVEL,TRIPS 180.00
00000014 00060425 06/04/25  01-9400-205- HEALTH INSURANCE 50,460.00
00000014 00060425 08/04/25  01-8400-208- DENTAL INSURANCE 715.00
00000014 00060425 06/04/25  01-8100-307~ AUDIT SERVICES 17,000.00
00000014 00060425 06/04/25  01-9400-202- RETIREMENT(20.00%) 19,803.00
00000014 00060425 06/04/25  01-5015-348- PROGRAM SUPPORT-SHERIFF 11,748.00
00000014 00080425 06/04/25  01-5001-599- MISCELLANEOUS 226.00
00000014 00060425 06/04/25  01-5086-578-2 UTILITIES - ANNEX 2 142.00
Transfer Totals 77,023.00 77,023.00
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ﬁw:n_@mﬁ Transfers Journal

GALLATIN COUNTY FISCAL COURT
\All Batches
All Funds
From: 06/01/2025 To: 06/30/2025
Transfer Ordinance Date Account Description Debit Credit
00000015 00060625 06/06/25  02-6105-311- CONTRACTED CONSTRUCTION - HIGHWAYS 24,757.00
00000015 00060625 06/06/25  02-6103-102- ROAD SUPERVISOR SALARY 1,444.00
00000015 00060625 06/06/25  02-6105-481- UNIFORMS & BOOTS 2,100.00
00000015 00060625 06/06/25  02-7700-602~ PRINCIPAL ON LEASE(MARS) 14,458.00
00000015 00060625 06/06/25  02-7700-602-1 PRINCIPAL ON LEASE (SBAY) 4,767.00
00000015 00060625 06/06/25 02-7700-602-2  PRINCIPAL ON LEASE(CREEKSIDE) 735.00
00000015 00060625 06/06/25  02-7700-602-3 PRINCIPAL ON LEASE(CARVER) 486.00
00000015 00060625 06/06/25  02-7700-602-4 PRINCIPAL ON LEASE(SCENICVIEW) 896.00
00000015 00060625 06/06/25  03-5102-314- JUVENILE DETENTION 2,000.00
00000015 00060625 06/06/25  03-9100-551- ASSOCIATION DUES 21.00
00000015 00060625 06/06/25  03-5101-549- MEDICAL SVCS FOR PRISIONERS 2,021.00
00000015 00060625 06/06/25 04-9200-999-  RESERVE FOR TRANSFER 1.145.00
00000015 00060625 06/06/25  04-5401-408- GROUND MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 1,145.00
00000015 00080625 06/06/25  09-8200-999- RESERVE FOR TRANSFER 1,080.00
00000015 00060625 06/06/25  09-5140-595- EDUCATION/PARAMEDIC/EMT 1,080.00
00000015 00060625 06/06/25  13-9200-899- RESERVE FOR TRANSFER 78.00
00000015 00060625 06/06/25  13-5225-578- SEWER UTILITIES 78.00
00000015 00060625 06/06/25  75-8200-899- RESERVE FOR TRANSFER 21.00
00000015 00060625 06/06/25  75-5145-703- TWO WORK STATIONS 460.00
00000015 00060625 06/06/25  75-5145-411- CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 21.00
00000015 00060625 06/06/25  75-5145-441- EQUIPMENT/SOFTWARE 460.00
00000015 00060625 06/06/25  02-6105-143- LABOR 129.00
00000015 00060625 06/06/25  02-6105-599- MISCELLANEOUS 201.00
00000015 00060625 06/06/25  02-6105-578- UTILITIES 201.00
00000015 00060625 06/06/25  01-9400-202- RETIREMENT(20.00%) 12,000.00
00000015 00060625 06/06/25  01-8400-204- LIFE INSURANCE 600.00
00000015 00060625 06/06/25  01-5015-348- PROGRAM SUPPORT-SHERIFF 12,000.00
00000015 00060625 06/06/25  01-8400-206- DENTAL INSURANCE 600.00
Transfer Totals 119,515.00 119,5615.00
Grand Totals 119,515.00 119,615.00
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ﬁﬁmlcsa Cash Transfers Journal

GALLATIN COUNTY FISCAL COURT
\All Batches
All Funds
From: 06/01/2025 To: 06/30/2025
Transfer Check Date Account Description Debit Credit
00000043 00028522 06/15/25  01-1000- - TRANSFER TO Jail 40,000.00
00000043 00028522 06/15/25  01-4908- - TRANSFER TO Jail 40,000.00
00000043 00028522 06/15/25  03-1000- - TRANSFER FROM General 40,000.00
00000043 00028522 06/15/25  03-4910- - TRANSFER FROM General 40,000.00
Transfer Totals 80,000.00 80,000.00
00000044 00028523 06/15/25  01-1000- - TRANSFER TO Ambulance 40,000.00
00000044 00028523 06/15/25  01-4908- - TRANSFER TO Ambulance 40,000.00
00000044 00028523 06/15/25  09-1000- - TRANSFER FROM General 40,000.00
00000044 00028523 06/15/25  08-4910- - TRANSFER FROM General 40,000.00
Transfer Totals 160,000.00 160,000.00
00000045 00000497 06/15/25  75-1000- - TRANSFER FROM 911 Wireless 10,000.00
00000045 00000487 06/15/25  75-4910- - TRANSFER FROM 911 Wireless 10,000.00
00000045 00000487 06/15/25  76-1000- - TRANSFER TO 911 Fund 10,000.00
00000045 00000497 08/15/25  76-4809- - TRANSFER TO 911 Fund 10,000.00
Transfer Totals 180,000.00 180,000.00
00000046 00028526 06/16/25  01-1000- - TRANSFER TO Jail 25,000.00
00000046 00028526 06/16/25  01-4809- - TRANSFER TO Jail 25,000.00
00000046 00028526 06/16/25  03-1000- - TRANSFER FROM General 25,000.00
000000486 00028526 06/16/25  03-4910- - TRANSFER FROM General 25,000.00
Transfer Totals 230,000.00 230,000.00
00000047 69999989 06/26/25  06-1000- - TRANSFER TO AIRPORT FUND 200,000.00
00000047 693899999 06/26/25  06-4908- - TRANSFER TO AIRPORT FUND 200,000.00
00000047 69999999 06/26/25  10-1000- - TRANSFER FROM GRNTS FD 200,000.00
00000047 693999939 06/26/25  10-4910- - TRANSFER FROM GRNTS FD 200,000.00
Transfer Totals 630,000.00 630,000.00
00000048 00001044 06/06/25 01-1000- - TRANSFER FROM ARPA 49.21
00000048 00001044 06/06/25 01-4910- - TRANSFER FROM ARPA 49.21
00000048 00001044 06/06/25  84-1000- - TRANSFER TO General 49.21
00000048 00001044 06/06/25  84-4908- - TRANSFER TO General 49.21
Transfer Totals 630,098.42 630,098.42
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interfund Cash Transfers Journal
GALLATIN COUNTY FISCAL COURT

\All Batches
All Funds
From: 06/01/2025 To: 06/30/2025

Transfer Check Date Account Description Debit Credit
00000048 00000002 06/09/25 01-100C- TRANSFER FROM ARPA 549,000.00

00000048 00000002 06/09/25 01-4910- TRANSFER FROM ARPA 549,000.00

00000049 00000002 06/09/25 84-1200- TRANSFER TO General 549,000.00
00000048 00000002 06/09/25 84-4909- TRANSFER TO General 549,000.00

Transfer Totals 1,728,098.42 1,728,098.42

Grand Totals 1,728,098.42 1,728,098.42
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QUARTERLY FINANCIAL STATEMENT
4TH QUARTER 2024-2025
APRIL - JUNE



Financial Statement

GALLATIN COUNTY FISCAL COURT
Fund Type: Governmental
From: 04/01/2025 To: 06/30/2025

General Road Jail L.G.E.A. GRNTS FD Ambulance | AIRPORT FUND | SEWER FUND | Econ. Asst. 911 Fund | 911 Wireless Tourism CAPITAL
Total Receipts | 4,530,019.09 1,404,403.04 | 788,001.59 | 979,602.32 2,994,170.94 | 1,259,120.90 1,324,956.07 233,292.36 | 203,835.12 | 316,472.40 27,175.83 | 75,016.52 | 588,069.35
Total Claims 3,825,207.60 941,342.23 | 770,122.98 | 285,088.85 2,790,482.64 | 1,189,752.86 671,588.45 52,187.96 301,457.61 18,573.41 | 63,553.76 | 261,661.43
Cash Balance 704,811.49 463,060.81 17,878.61 | 694,513.47 203,688.30 69,368.04 653,367.62 181,104.40 | 203,835.12 15,014.79 8,602.42 | 11,462.76 | 326,407.92
Encumbrances 2,033.49 4,291.49 2,927.90 4,790.83 26,448.20
Cash Balance 702,778.00 458,769.32 17,878.61 | 691,585.57 203,688.30 64,577.21 653,367.62 181,104.40 | 203,835.12 | (11,433.41) 8,602.42 | 11,462.76 | 326,407.92
Bank Balance | 1,059,556.71 472,665.38 17,878.61 | 695,707.43 203,688.30 37,072.05 653,367.62 181,143.19 | 203,835.12 15,389.37 8,602.42 | 11,462.76
Deposits
Checks 570,593.76 12,668.88 1,193.96 494.95 38.79 374.58
Investments 215,848.54 3,064.31 32,790.94 326.407.92
Cash Balance 704,811.49 463,060.81 17,878.61 | 694,513.47 203,688.30 69,368.04 653,367.62 181,104.40 | 203,835.12 15,014.79 8,602.42 | 11,462.76 | 326,407.92
7 . r .
TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN 1S ACCURATE AND COMPLETE
LESA! maFPmO O@CZ \vv,ﬂmm\.xmc% Date
Ay )
JON RYAN gomm_m OOCZj ;COOm\meOC'_.Zm
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Financial Statement

GALLATIN COUNTY FISCAL COURT
Fund Type: Governmental
From: 04/01/2025 To: 06/30/2025

OPIOID | CLERK FEES AQC Grand Total
Total Receipts | 293,040.59 39,344.75 | 399,973.14 15,456,494.01
Total Claims 176.00 6,650.88 | 278,835.85 | 11,456,682.51
Cash Balance 292,864.59 32,693.87 | 121,137.29 3,999,811.50°
Encumbrances 40,491.91
Cash Balance 292,864.59 32,693.87 | 121,137.29 3,959,319.59
Bank Balance | 292,864.59 32,693.87 | 121,137.29 4,007,064.71
Deposits 0.00
Checks 585,364.92
Investments 578,111.71
Cash Balance 292,864.59 32,693.87 | 121,137.29 3,999,811.50

[ 07/10/2025 06:08 pm
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W:ammﬂ Transfers Journal
GALLATIN COUNTY FISCAL COURT
\All Batches
All Funds
From: 04/01/2025 To: 06/30/2025
Transfer Ordinance Date Account Description Debit Credit
00000011 00041025 04/10/25  01-9200-998- RESERVE FOR TRANSFER 142,450.00
00000011 00041025 04/10/25  01-5240-441- FLOOD RECOVERY 5,000.00
00000011 00041025 04/10/25  01-5001-333- MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS-COPIER,COMPUTER 20,000.00
00000011 00041025 04/10/25  01-5010-368- TAX BILL PREPARATION(MOTOR VEHICLE) 1,300.00
00000011 00041025 04/10/25  01-5010-307- CO. CLERK AUDIT EXPENSE 310.00
00000011 00041025 04/10/25  01-5015-348- PROGRAM SUPPORT-SHERIFF 36,600.00
00000011 00041025 04/10/25  01-5080-571- RENEWALS & REPAIRS 450.00
00000011 00041025 04/10/25  01-5115-445- CODE ENFORCEMENT SUPPLIES 2500
00000011 00041025 04/10/25  01-5135-418- HAZMAT & TRT DUES 85.00
00000011 00041025 04/10/25  01-5205-578- SHELTER-UTILITIES 350.00
00000011 00041025 04/10/25  01-5305-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES-SENIOR CENTER 190.00
00000011 00041025 04/10/25  01-5305-578- UTILITIES 140.00
00000011 00041025 04/10/25  01-9400-205- HEALTH INSURANCE 78,000.00
00000011 00041025 04/10/25  03-5101-435- LAW ENFORCEMENT SUPPLIES, EQUIPMENT 3,600.00
00000011 00041025 04/10/25  03-5101-549- MEDICAL SVCS FOR PRISIONERS 3,600.00
00000011 00041025 04/10/25  75-9200-899- RESERVE FOR TRANSFER 1.700.00
00000011 00041025 04/10/25  84-9200-899- RESERVE FOR TRANSFER 44.126.00
00000011 00041025 04/10/25  75-5145-441- EQUIPMENT/SOFTWARE 1,480.00
00000011 00041025 04/10/25  75-5145-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES
00000011 00041025 04/10/25  75-5145-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES 220.00
00000011 00041025 04/10/25  84-8099-739- OTHER CAPITAL EQUIPMENT PROJECT 44,126.00
Transfer Totals 191,876.00 191,876.00

07/10/2025 06:09 pm Page 105 |




m:o_@mﬁ Transfers Journal

GALLATIN COUNTY FISCAL COURT

\All Batches

Al Funds

From: 04/01/2025 To: 06/30/2025

Transfer Ordinance Date Account Description Debit Credit
00000012 00050425 05/04/25  75-5145-703- TWO WORK STATIONS 5,186.02
00000012 00050425 05/04/25  75-5145-334- BUILDING REPAIRS 5,186.02
00000012 00050425 05/04/25  01-9200-999- RESERVE FOR TRANSFER 7,700.00
00000012 00050425 05/04/25  01-5001-901- PRICR YEAR CLAIMS 7.700.00
00000012 00050425 05/04/25  75-5145-703- TWO WORK STATIONS 3,500.00
00000012 00050425 05/04/25  75-5145-599- MISCELLANEOUS 400.00
00000012 00050425 05/04/25  75-9200-999- RESERVE FOR TRANSFER 200.00
00000012 00050425 05/04/25  75-5145-339- RADIO MAINTENANCE 3,500.00
00000012 00050425 05/04/25  75-5145-441- EQUIPMENT/SOFTWARE 400.00
00000012 00050425 05/04/25  75-5145-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES 200.00
00000012 00050425 05/04/25  13-9200-996- RESERVE FOR TRANSFER 2,524.00
00000012 00050425 05/04/25  13-5225-578- SEWER UTILITIES 2,524.00
00000012 00050425 05/04/25  09-9200-999- RESERVE FOR TRANSFER 600.00
00000012 00050425 05/04/25  09-5140-573- TELEPHONE 500.00
00000012 00050425 05/04/25  03-9200-999- RESERVE FOR TRANSFER 440.00
00000012 00050425 05/04/25  03-5101-314- CONTRACTS W/ GOVNMT AGENCIES 2,000.00
00000012 00050425 05/04/25  03-5101-455- GAS & PETROLEUM PRODUCTS 760.00
00000012 00050425 05/04/25  03-5101-548- MEDICAL SVCS FOR PRISIONERS 3,200.00

Transfer Totals 215,186.02 215,186.02
[ 07/10/2025 06:09 pm Page 2 of 5




W:Qmmﬂ Transfers Journal

GALLATIN COUNTY FISCAL COURT
All Batches
All Funds
From: 04/01/2025 To: 06/30/2025
Transfer Ordinance Date Account Description Debit Credit
00000013 00050725 05/07/25  02-9200-998- RESERVE FOR TRANSFER 5,000.00
00000013 00050725 05/07/25  02-6105-574- CDL TRAINING PROGRAM 3,584.00
00000013 00050725 05/07/25  02-6105-578- UTILITIES 2,950.00
00000013 00050725 05/07/25  02-7700-802-2 PRINCIPAL ON LEASE(CREEKSIDE) 1,357.00
00000013 00050725 05/07/25  02-7700-802-3 PRINCIPAL ON LEASE(CARVER) 1,732.00
00000013 00050725 05/07/25  02-7700-802-4 PRINCIPAL ON LEASE(SCENICVIEW) 2,545.00
00000013 00050725 05/07/25  01-9200-888- RESERVE FOR TRANSFER 116,320.00
00000013 00050725 05/07/25  01-5001-573- TELEPHONE 700.00
00000013 00050725 05/07/25  01-5015-348- PROGRAM SUPPORT-SHERIFF 100,028.00
00000013 00050725 05/07/25  01-5080-429- AOC GASOLINE(MOWERS & VEHICLE) 200.00
00000013 00050725 05/07/25  01-5080-571- RENEWALS & REPAIRS 701.00
00000013 00050725 05/07/25  01-5086-571-2 RENEWALS & REPAIRS - ANNEX 2 JUDGE 13,800.00
00000013 00050725 05/07/25  01-5205-571- RENEWALS & REPAIRS -ANIMAL SHELTER 91.00
00000013 00050725 05/07/25  01-5205-578- SHELTER-UTILITIES 800.00
00000013 00050725 05/07/25  01-5305-155- SENIOR BUS DRIVER SALARIES 11.00
00000013 00050725 05/07/25  01-5305-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES-SENIOR CENTER 150.00
00000013 00050725 05/07/25  01-5305-578- UTILITIES 1,100.00
00000013 00050725 05/07/25  01-5305-411- CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 1,261.00
Transfer Totals 341,351.02 341,351.02

[ 071012025 06:08 pm Page 3 of 5 |




Budget Transfers Journal

GALLATIN COUNTY FISCAL COURT
Al Batches
All Funds
From: 04/01/2025 To: 06/30/2025
Transfer Ordinance Date Account Description Debit Credit
00000014 00060425 06/04/25  01-9200-999- RESERVE FOR TRANSFER 40,000.00
00000014 00060425 06/04/25  01-5001-101-~ JUDGE/EXECUTIVE'S SALARY 1,456.00
00000014 00060425 06/04/25  01-5001-106- OFFICE STAFF 82 00
00000014 00060425 06/04/25  01-5001-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES OR EQUIPMENT 1,015.00
00000014 00060425 06/04/25  01-5035-199- BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS 400.00
00000014 00060425 06/04/25  01-5080-175- COURTHOUSE PERSONNEL(JANITORIAL) 1,071.00
00000014 00060425 06/04/25  01-5080-428- AOC GASOLINE(MOWERS & VEHICLE) 785.00
00000014 00060425 06/04/25  01-5086-571-1 RENEWALS & REPAIRS - ANNEX 1 SHERIFF 7,200.00
00000014 00060425 06/04/25  01-5086-571-2 RENEWALS & REPAIRS - ANNEX 2 JUDGE 1,400.00
00000014 00060425 06/04/25  01-5205-571- RENEWALS & REPAIRS -ANIMAL SHELTER 144.00
00000014 00060425 06/04/25  01-5205-578- SHELTER-UTILITIES 295.00
00000014 00060425 06/04/25  01-5305-569- ACTIVITIES, TRAINING, TRAVEL, TRIPS 180.00
00000014 00060425 06/04/25  01-8400-205- HEALTH INSURANCE 50,460.00
00000014 00060425 06/04/25  01-8400-206- DENTAL INSURANCE 715.00
00000014 00060425 06/04/25  01-9100-307- AUDIT SERVICES 17,000.00
00000014 00060425 06/04/25  01-8400-202- RETIREMENT(20.00%) 19,803.00
00000014 00060425 06/04/25  01-5015-348- PROGRAM SUPPORT-SHERIFF 11,748.00
00000014 00060425 06/04/25  01-5001-599- MISCELLANEOUS 220.00
00000014 00060425 06/04/25  01-5086-578-2 UTILITIES - ANNEX 2 142.00
Transfer Totals 418,374.02 418,374.02
[ 07/10/2025 06:09 pm Page 4 of 5




ﬁm:o_@mﬁ Transfers Journal

GALLATIN COUNTY FISCAL COURT
\All Batches
All Funds
From: 04/01/2025 To: 06/30/2025
Transfer Qrdinance Date Account Description Debit Credit
00000015 00060625 06/06/25  02-6105-311- CONTRACTED CONSTRUCTION - HIGHWAYS 24,757.00
00000015 00060625 06/06/25  02-6103-102- ROAD SUPERVISOR SALARY 1,444.00
00000015 00060625 06/06/25  02-6105-481- UNIFORMS & BOOTS 2,100.00
00000015 00060625 06/08/25  02-7700-602- PRINCIPAL ON LEASE(MARS) 14,458.00
00000015 00060625 06/08/25  02-7700-602-1 PRINCIPAL ON LEASE (SBAY) 4,767.00
00000015 00060625 06/06/25  02-7700-602-2 PRINCIPAL ON LEASE(CREEKSIDE) 735.00
00000015 00060625 06/06/25  02-7700-602-3 PRINCIPAL ON LEASE(CARVER) 486.00
00000015 00060625 06/06/25  02-7700-602-4 PRINCIPAL ON LEASE(SCENICVIEW) 896.00
00000015 00060625 06/06/25  03-5102-314- JUVENILE DETENTION 2,000.00
00000015 00060625 06/06/25  03-9100-551- ASSOCIATION DUES 21.00
00000015 00060625 06/06/25  03-5101-549- MEDICAL SVCS FOR PRISIONERS 2,021.00
00000015 00060625 06/06/25  04-9200-999- RESERVE FOR TRANSFER 1,145.00
00000015 00060625 06/06/25  04-5401-408- GROUND MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 1,145.00
00000015 00060625 06/06/25  09-9200-989- RESERVE FOR TRANSFER 1,080.00
00000015 00060625 06/06/25  09-5140-585- EDUCATION/PARAMEDIC/EMT 1,080.00
00000015 00060625 06/06/25  13-9200-988- RESERVE FOR TRANSFER 78.00
00000015 00060625 06/06/25  13-5225-578- SEWER UTILITIES 78.00
00000015 00060625 06/06/25  75-8200-998- RESERVE FOR TRANSFER 21.00
00000015 00060625 06/06/25  75-5145-703- TWO WORK STATIONS 460.00
00000015 00060625 06/06/25  75-5145-411- CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 21.00
00000015 00060625 06/06/25  75-5145-441- EQUIPMENT/SOFTWARE 460.00
00000015 00060625 06/06/25  02-6105-143- LABOR 129.00
00000015 00060625 06/06/25  02-6105-599- MISCELLANEOUS 201.00
00000015 00060625 06/06/25  02-6105-578- UTILITIES 201.00
00000015 00060625 06/06/25  01-9400-202- RETIREMENT(20.00%) 12,000.00
00000015 00060625 06/06/25  01-9400-204- LIFE INSURANCE 600.00
00000015 00060625 06/06/25  01-5015-348- PROGRAM SUPPORT-SHERIFF 12,000.00
00000015 00060625 06/06/25  01-9400-206- DENTAL INSURANCE 600.00
Transfer Totals 460,866.02 460,866.02
Grand Totals 460,866.02 460,866.02
[ 07/10/2025 06:09 pm Page 5 of 5




Interfund Cash Transfers Journal
GALLATIN COUNTY FISCAL COURT
\All Batches
Al Funds
From: 04/01/2025 To: 06/30/2025
Transfer Check Date Account Description Debit Credit
00000036 00008320 04/03/25  03-1000- - TRANSFER FROM SEWER FUND 610.74
00000036 00008320 04/03/25  03-4910- - TRANSFER FROM SEWER FUND 610.74
00000036 00008320 04/03/25  13-1000- - TRANSFER TO Jail 610.74
00000036 00008320 04/03/25  13-4908- - TRANSFER TO Jail 610.74
Transfer Totals 1,221.48 1,221.48
00000037 00028360 04/08/25  01-1000- - TRANSFER TO Jail 50,000.00
00000037 00028360 04/09/25  01-4908- - TRANSFER TO Jail 50,000.00
00000037 00028360 04/08/25  03-1000- - TRANSFER FROM General 50,000.00
00000037 00028360 04/09/25  03-4910- - TRANSFER FROM General 50,000.00
Transfer Totals 101,221.48 101,221.48
00000038 00028371 04/14/25  01-1000- - TRANSFER TO 911 Fund 15,000.00
00000038 00028371 04/14/25  01-4909- - TRANSFER TO 911 Fund 15,000.00
00000038 00028371 04/14/25  75-1000- - TRANSFER FROM General 15,000.00
00000038 00028371 04/14/25  75-4910- - TRANSFER FROM General 15,000.00
Transfer Totals 131,221.48 131,221.48
00000039 00004735 04/22/25  04-1000- - TRANSFER TO Ambulance 35,000.00
00000039 00004735 04/22/25  04-4908- - TRANSFER TO Ambulance 35,000.00
00000039 00004735 04/22/25  08-1000- - TRANSFER FROM L.G.E.A. 35,000.00
00000039 00004735 04/22/25  09-4910- - TRANSFER FROM L.G.E.A. 35,000.00
Transfer Totals 201,221.48 201,221.48
00000040 000284486 05/07/25  01-1000- - TRANSFER TO Jail 50,000.00
00000040 00028446 05/07/25  01-4908- - TRANSFER TO Jail 50,000.00
00000040 00028446 05/07/25  03-1000- - TRANSFER FROM General 50,000.00
00000040 00028446 05/07/25  03-4910- - TRANSFER FROM General 50,000.00
Transfer Totals 301,221.48 301,221.48
00000041 00028447 05/07/25  01-1000- - TRANSFER TO 911 Fund 20,000.00
00000041 00028447 05/07/25  01-4908- - TRANSFER TO 911 Fund 20,000.00
00000041 00028447 05/07/25  75-1000- - TRANSFER FROM General 20,000.00
00000041 00028447 05/07/25  75-4910- - TRANSFER FROM General 20,000.00
Transfer Totals 341,221.48 341,221.48
[ 07/1012025 06:09 pm Page 1 of 3




Interfund Cash Transfers Journal
GALLATIN COUNTY FISCAL COURT
All Batches
All Funds
From: 04/01/2025 To: 06/30/2025
Transfer Check Date Account Description Debit Credit
00000042 00000485 05/22/25  75-1000- - TRANSFER FROM 911 Wireless 30,000.00
00000042 00000485 05/22/25  75-4910- - TRANSFER FROM 811 Wireless 30,000.00
00000042 00000485 05/22/25  76-1000- - TRANSFER TO 911 Fund 30,000.00
00000042 00000495 05/22/25  76-4809- - TRANSFER TO 911 Fund 30,000.00
Transfer Totals 401,221.48 401,221.48
00000043 00028522 06/15/25  01-1000- - TRANSFER TO Jail 40,000.00
00000043 00028522 06/15/25  01-4908- - TRANSFER TO Jail 40,000.00
00000043 00028522 06/15/25  03-1000- - TRANSFER FROM General 40,000.00
00000043 00028522 06/15/25  03-4910- - TRANSFER FROM General 40,000.00
Transfer Totals 481,221.48 481,221.48
00000044 00028523 06/15/25  01-1000- - TRANSFER TO Ambulance 40,000.00
00000044 00028523 06/15/25  01-4808- - TRANSFER TO Ambulance 40,000.00
00000044 00028523 06/15/25  09-1000- - TRANSFER FROM General 40,000.00
00000044 00028523 06/15/25  08-4810- - TRANSFER FROM General 40,000.00
Transfer Totals 561,221.48 561,221.48
00000045 00000497 06/15/25  75-1000- - TRANSFER FROM 911 Wireless 10,000.00
00000045 00000497 06/15/25  75-4910- - TRANSFER FROM 911 Wireless 10,000.00
00000045 00000497 06/15/25  76-1000- - TRANSFER TO 911 Fund 10,000.00
00000045 00000497 06/15/25  76-4908- - TRANSFER TO 911 Fund 10,000.00
Transfer Totals 581,221.48 581,221.48
00000046 00028526 08/16/25  01-1000- - TRANSFER TO Jail 25,000.00
00000046 00028526 06/16/25  01-4909- - TRANSFER TO Jail 25,000.00
00000046 00028526 06/16/25  03-1000- - TRANSFER FROM General 25,000.00
00000046 00028526 06/16/25  03-4910- - TRANSFER FROM General 25,000.00
Transfer Totals 631,221.48 631,221.48
00000047 69999999 06/26/25  06-1000- - TRANSFER TO AIRPORT FUND 200,000.00
00000047 69999999 06/26/25  06-4908- - TRANSFER TO AIRPORT FUND 200,000.00
00000047 69999999 06/26/25  10-1000- - TRANSFER FROM GRNTS FD 200,000.00
00000047 699998999 06/26/25  10-4910- - TRANSFER FROM GRNTS FD ) 200,000.00
Transfer Totals 1,031,221.48 1,031,221.48
[ 07/1012025 06:09 pm Page 2 of 3




m:ﬁmlcsa Cash Transfers Journal

\All Bafches
All Funds

From: 04/01/2025 To: 06/30/2025

GALLATIN COUNTY FISCAL COURT

Transfer Check Date Account Description Debit Credit
00000048 00001044 06/06/25  01-1000- - TRANSFER FROM ARPA 49.21
00000048 00001044 06/06/25  01-4810- - TRANSFER FROM ARPA 49.21
00000048 00001044 06/06/25  84-1000- - TRANSFER TO General 49.21
00000048 00001044 06/06/25  84-4909- - TRANSFER TO General 49.21
Transfer Totals 1,031,319.90 1,031,318.90
00000049 00000002 06/09/25  01-1000- - TRANSFER FROM ARPA 549,000.00
00000049 00000002 06/09/25  01-4910- - TRANSFER FROM ARPA 548,000.00
00000049 00000002 06/09/25 ~ 84-1200- - TRANSFER TO General 549,000.00
00000048 00000002 08/09/25  84-4808- - TRANSFER TO General 549,000.00
Transfer Totals 2,129,319.90 2,129,319.90
00000050 00001045 05/28/25  01-1000- - TRANSFER FROM ARPA 152,587.59
00000050 00001045 05/28/25  01-4910- - TRANSFER FROM ARPA 152,587.59
00000050 00001045 05/28/25  84-1000- - TRANSFER TO General 152,587.59
00000050 00001045 05/28/25  84-4908- - TRANSFER TO General 152,587.59
Transfer Totals 2,434,495.08 2,434,495.08
Grand Totals 2,434,495.08 2,434,495.08
| 071012025 06:09 pm Page 3 of 3




4TH QTR

LIABILITIES SECTION

COUNTY___ Gallatin__

2024-2025 PAGE 1 OF _ 3 PAGES
MULTI-YEAR ISSUES ISSUE ISSUE ISSUE
BUDGET ACCOUNT CODE 02-7700-602 02-7700-602-1

DESCRIPTION OF ISSUE MARS(VR) SUGARBAY

TERM (# OF YEARS) 25 25

CURRENT INTEREST RATE % 4.25 4.25

ISSUE DATE 5/27/2004 5/27/2004

TOTAL PRINCIPAL AMOUNT 370,000.00 160,000.00

TOTAL INTEREST AMOUNT 258,340.98 86,891.41

TOTAL ISSUE 628,340.98 246,891.41

PRINCIPAL BALANCE REMAINING 21,546.58 10,331.48

INTEREST BALANCE REMAINING 14,815.48 4,826.56

LESS RESERVE EARNINGS

NET OUTSTANDING

NEXT PAYMENT DUE DATE 6/20/2026 6/30/2025

FINAL PAYMENT DUE DATE 6/20/2026| PdFull 6/30/2025

TOTAL DUE THIS BUDGET 36,362.06 15,158.04

MULTI-YEAR ISSUES ISSUE ISSUE ISSUE
BUDGET ACCOUNT CODE 02-7700-602-3 02-7700-602-2 02-7700-602-4
DESCRIPTION OF ISSUE CARVER CREEKSIDE SCENIC VIEW

TERM (# OF YEARS) 25 25 25
CURRENT INTEREST RATE % 4.25 4.25 5.25
ISSUE DATE 12/22/2005 12/22/2005 9/4/2007
TOTAL PRINCIPAL AMOUNT 79,000.00 157,000.00 138,282.53
TOTAL INTEREST AMOUNT 64,701.00 124,007.56 110,870.51
TOTAL ISSUE 143,701.95 281,007.56 249,153.04
PRINCIPAL BALANCE REMAINING 13,420.68 14,303.87 39,914.45
INTEREST BALANCE REMAINING 5,638.34 5,625.74 14,998.10
LESS RESERVE EARNINGS

NET OUTSTANDING

NEXT PAYMENT DUE DATE 6/20/2025 6/20/2025 6/20/2025
FINAL PAYMENT DUE DATE 10/20/2026 10/20/2026 10/20/2026
TOTAL DUE THIS BUDGET 5,500.00 8,600.00 9,500.00




4TH QTR

LIABILITIES SECTION

COUNTY_Gallatin____

2024-2025 PAGE _ 2 OF _3_PAGES
MULTI-YEAR ISSUES ISSUE ISSUE ISSUE
BUDGET ACCOUNT CODE 97-7100-602 97-7100-602 02-7700-602-12
DESCRIPTION OF ISSUE AOC1 AOC 2 TIMBERBROOK
TERM (# OF YEARS) 20 20 15
CURRENT INTEREST RATE % 4.49 5.157 3.68
ISSUE DATE 6/30/2006 6/28/2007 2/1/2017
TOTAL PRINCIPAL AMOUNT 15,152.37
TOTAL INTEREST AMOUNT 4587.51
TOTAL ISSUE 3,879,999.95 603,301.93 19,739.88
PRINCIPAL BALANCE REMAINING 470,834.72 70,024.56 3,668.63
INTEREST BALANCE REMAINING 54,938.77 9,140.72 160.68
LESS RESERVE EARNINGS

NET OUTSTANDING

NEXT PAYMENT DUE DATE 11/20/2025 11/20/2025 6/20/2025
FINAL PAYMENT DUE DATE 12/1/2026 6/1/2027 1/20/2031
TOTAL DUE THIS BUDGET 199,000.00 29,850.00 1,316.00
MULTI-YEAR ISSUES ISSUE ISSUE ISSUE
BUDGET ACCOUNT CODE 02-7700-602-9 02-7700-602-8 02-7700-602-10
DESCRIPTION OF ISSUE FOGG NAPOLEON VALLEY VIEW

TERM (# OF YEARS) 15 15 20
CURRENT INTEREST RATE % 3.67 3.67 3.95
ISSUE DATE 10/22/2015 10/22/2015 10/22/2015
TOTAL PRINCIPAL AMOUNT 180,000.00 115,000.00 190,000.00
TOTAL INTEREST AMOUNT 50,868.89 33,483.21 74,911.05
TOTAL ISSUE 230,868.89 148,483.21 264,911.05
PRINCIPAL BALANCE REMAINING 52,500.00 45,000.02 100,000.02
INTEREST BALANCE REMAINING 10,885.12 7,307.76 24,713.02
LESS RESERVE EARNINGS

NET OUTSTANDING

NEXT PAYMENT DUE DATE 6/20/2025 6/20/2025 6/20/2025
FINAL PAYMENT DUE DATE 12/20/2029 12/20/2029 12/20/2034
TOTAL DUE THIS BUDGET 15,913.00 12,325.00 14,225.00




4TH QTR

LIABILITIES SECTION

COUNTY_Gallatin

2024-2025 PAGE. 3 _OF 3
MULTI-YEAR ISSUES ISSUE ISSUE ISSUE
BUDGET ACCOUNT CODE 02-7700-602-5 02-7700-602-11 02-7700-602-15
DESCRIPTION OF ISSUE HILLENDALE RD ASNT  |MEADOWLARK TIMBERLINE ROAD
TERM (# OF YEARS) 20 15 15
CURRENT INTEREST RATE % 4,14 3.89 3.31
ISSUE DATE 11/30/2012 12/22/2016 9/20/2018
TOTAL PRINCIPAL AMOUNT 85,000.00 135,000.00 205000.00
TOTAL INTEREST AMOUNT 38,977.50 44,977.40 78125.35
TOTAL ISSUE 123,977.50 179,977.40 283125.35
PRINCIPAL BALANCE REMAINING 41,090.50 64,999.98 122,500.00
INTEREST BALANCE REMAINING 12,321.26 10,893.79 30,536.84
LESS RESERVE EARNINGS

NET OUTSTANDING

NEXT PAYMENT DUE DATE 6/20/2025 6/20/2025 6/20/2025
FINAL PAYMENT DUE DATE 12/20/2032 12/20/2031 12/20/2032
TOTAL DUE THIS BUDGET 7100.00 13100.00 17176.00
MULTI-YEAR ISSUES 02-7700-602-13 ISSUE

BUDGET ACCOUNT CODE RIVER VALLEY RUN |02-7700-602-14

DESCRIPTION OF ISSUE Comb w/ Ashley Estate ASHLEY ESTATES

TERM (# OF YEARS) 15 15

CURRENT INTEREST RATE % 4.27 4,27

ISSUE DATE 10/24/2017 11/1/2017

TOTAL PRINCIPAL AMOUNT 26564.10 158,435.90

TOTAL INTEREST AMOUNT 10,521.92 55,516.25

TOTAL ISSUE 37,086.02 221,191.37

PRINCIPAL BALANCE REMAINING 17,769.11 123,750.00

INTEREST BALANCE REMAINING 6,581.50 25,104.58

LESS RESERVE EARNINGS

NET OUTSTANDING

NEXT PAYMENT DUE DATE 6/20/2025 6/20/2025

FINAL PAYMENT DUE DATE 1/1/2032 1/1/2032

TOTAL DUE THIS BUDGET 2500.00 21178.00
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Financial Statement

GALLATIN COUNTY FISCAL COURT
Fund Type: Governmental
From: 07/01/2024 To: 06/30/2025

General Road Jail L.G.E.A. GRNTS FD Ambulance | AIRPORT FUND | SEWER FUND | Econ. Asst. 911 Fund | 911 Wireless Tourism ARPA
Total Receipts | 4,530,019.09 1,404,403.04 | 788,001.59 979,602.32 | 2,994,170.94 | 1,259,120.90 1,324,956.07 233,292.36 | 203,835.12 | 316,472.40 27,175.83 | 75,016.52 | 588,069.35
’ * ’ . ' .
Total Claims 3,825,207.60 941,342.23 | 770,122.98 | 285,088.85 2,790,482.64 | 1,189,752.86 671,588.45 52,187.96 301,457.61 18,573.41 | 63,553.76 | 261,661.43
Cash Balance 704,811.49 463,060.81 17,878.61 | 694,513.47 203,688.30 69,368.04 653,367.62 181,104.40 | 203,835.12 15,014.79 8,602.42 | 11,462.76 | 326,407.92
4 N Ia . r .
Encumbrances 1,760.68 4,291.49 2,927.90 4,790.83 26,448.20
Cash Balance 703,050.81 458,769.32 17,878.61 | 691,585.57 203,688.30 64,577.21 653,367.62 181,104.40 | 203,835.12 | (11,433.41) 8,602.42 | 11,462.76 | 326,407.92
Bank Balance | 1,059,556.71 472,665.38 17,878.61 | 695,707.43 203,688.30 37,072.05 653,367.62 181,143.19 | 203,835.12 15,389.37 8,602.42 | 11,462.76
Deposits
Checks 570,593.76 12,668.88 1,193.96 494.95 38.79 374.58
Investments 215,848.54 3,064.31 32,790.94 326.407.92
Cash Balance 704,811.49 463,060.81 17,878.61 | 694,513.47 203,688.30 69,368.04 653,367.62 181,104.40 | 203,835.12 15,014.79 8,602.42 | 11,462.76 | 326,407.92
TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS ACCURATE AND COMPLETE
/\wﬂ/ L] -5 e
ey : o
LESA BULLARD, COUNTY TREASURER Date
VT DAY —
JON RYAN Zo\hm_m_ COUMTY JUBGE/EXECUTIVE
jow\ou\NDNm 05:06 pm FiscalBooks™ by Fiscalsoft® Page 1 of 2




Financial Statement

GALLATIN COUNTY FISCAL COURT
Fund Type: Governmental
From: 07/01/2024 To: 06/30/2025

OPIOID | CLERK FEES AOC Grand Total
Total Receipts | 293,040.59 39,344.75 | 399,973.14 15,456,494.01
Total Claims 176.00 6,650.88 | 278,835.85 11,456,682.51
Cash Balance 292,864.59 32,693.87 | 121,137.29 3,999,811.50
Encumbrances 40,219.10
Cash Balance 292,864.59 32,693.87 | 121,137.29 3,959,592.40
Bank Balance | 292,864.59 32,693.87 | 121,137.29 4,007,064.71
Deposits 0.00
Checks 585,364.92
Investments 578,111.71
Cash Balance 292,864.59 32,693.87 | 121,137.29 3,999,811.50

Fisca!Books ™ by Fiscalsoft®

Page 20f2 |
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Purchase Order Register Summary
GALLATIN COUNTY FISCAL COURT

Purchase Orders Dated From: 07/01/2024 To: 06/30/2025
All Funds - All Purchase Orders - All Open Purchase Orders

P.O. Issued Vendor Vendor Name Amount
00000160 03/07/25 HITECHRESC  HIGH TECH RESCUE, INC. 100.00
00000166  06/26/25 AKASSOCIAT  AK ASSOCIATES 26,448.20
00000172 04/01/25 AFFORDFUNE  AFFORDABLE FUNERAL SUPPLY 886.90
00000188  05/07/25 EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT MECHANIC SERVICE, LLC 1,800.00
00000195 05/08/25 POSITIVEPR POSITIVE PROMOTIONS, INC. 419.65
00000202  05/14/25 JEDINGER J. EDINGER INCORPORATED 267.37
00000218 05/23/25 GALLS GALLS, LLC 100.00
00000219  05/23/25 TRUIST TRUIST 170.00
00000222  05/30/25 MAINES HAR  MAINES HARDWARE 1,477.90
00000225 06/02/25 CRESCENTSH CRESCENT SPRINGS HARDWARE 250.00
00000228 06/04/25 TRUIST TRUIST 122.24
00000238 06/09/25 BOUNDTREEM BOUND TREE MEDICAL 3,276.68
00000239  06/09/25 ST.ELIZABE ST. ELIZABETH HEALTHCARE - ATTN: CHERYL CRYER 100.00
00000240 06/10/25 SOUTHERNST SOUTHERN STATES OWENTON COOPERATIVE 1,000.00
00000242  06/12/25 KNOXCOMPAI  KNOX COMPANY 584.00
00000246  06/18/25 CRESCENTSH CRESCENT SPRINGS HARDWARE 255.23
00000252  06/24/25 TRUIST TRUIST 1,740.00
00000253  06/25/25 GRAINGER GRAINGER 396.31
00000254  06/26/25 R&MFENCEAN R & M FENCE AND CONSTRUCTION INC 100.00
00000255  06/26/25 WRIGHTIMPL ~ WRIGHT IMPLEMENT 484.12
00000256  06/27/25 GRAINGER GRAINGER 100.00
00000257 06/30/25 MED-TECHRE  MED-TECH RESOURCE LLC 140.50

40,219.10

| 07/03/2025 05:04 pm
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Statement of Assets
GALLATIN COUNTY FISCAL COURT
Fiscal Year: 2024-2025
The following information is reported for the close of the above Fiscal Year and the amounts
stated are a true and correct representation of the cash-basis accounting method.
General Fund -
1000 CHECKING ACCOUNTS 488,962.95
1216 CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT 67,107.31
1217 CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT 148,741.23
o General Fund Total 704,811.49
Road Fund
1000 CHECKING ACCOUNTS 459,996.50
1209 CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT 3,064.31
Road Fund Total 463,060.81
Jail Fund
1060 CHECKING ACCOUNTS 17,878.61
Jail Fund Total 17,878.61
Local Government Economic Assistance Fund
1000 CHECKING ACCOUNTS 694,513.47
L.G.E.A. Fund Total 694,513.47
GRNTS FD
1000 CHECKING ACCOUNTS 203,688.30
GRNTS FD Fund Total 203,688.30
Ambulance Fund
1000 CHECKING ACCOUNTS 36,577.10
1200 CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT 16,349.98
1201 CD/CUB BANK #240002 16,440.96
Ambulance Fund Total 69,368.04
AIRPORT FUND
1000 CHECKING ACCOUNTS 653,367.62
AIRPORT FUND Fund Total 653,367.62
SEWER FUND
1000 CHECKING ACCOUNTS 181,104.40
SEWER FUND Fund Total 181,104.40
Economic Development Fund
1000 CHECKING ACCOUNTS 203,835.12
Econ. Asst. Fund Total 203,835.12
911 Fund '
1000 CHECKING ACCOUNTS 15,014.79
911 Fund Fund Total 15,014.79
911 Wireless Fund
1000 CHECKING ACCOUNTS 8,602.42
911 Wireless Fund Total 8,602.42
Tourism Fund
1000 CHECKING ACCOUNTS 11,462.76
Tourism Fund Total 11,462.76
AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT
1200 CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT 326,407.92
ARPA Fund Total 326,407.92
07/03/2025 04:44 pm Page 1 of 2




Statement of Assets
IGALLATIN COUNTY FISCAL COURT

Fiscal Year: 2024-2025

The following information is reported for the close of the above Fiscal Year and the amounts
stated are a true and correct representation of the cash-basis accounting method.

OPIOID FUND

1000 CHECKING ACCOUNTS 292,864.59
OPIOID Fund Total 292,864.59

CLERK STORAGE FEES
1000 CHECKING ACCOUNTS 32,693.87
CLERK FEES Fund Total 32,693.87

AOC

1000 CHECKING ACCOUNTS 121,137.29
AOC Fund Total 121,137.29
Grand Total All Funds| 3,999,811.50

Printed by the GALLATIN COUNTY FISCAL COURT

Printed on the ‘July 3, 2025 ) ,
.»';/i/' &
/‘/ L;/QA: /.3/5‘1 :é/(('ﬁ

/{(ESA BULLARD, COUNTY TREASURER

NOTICE OF AVAILABILITY

All interested persons and organizations in the County are hereby notified that a copy of the County's FY End Statements
in full are avallable for public inspection at the office of the County Treasurer during normal business hours.

[ 07/03/2025 04:44 pm Page 2 of 2_|




Statement of Revenues

GALLATIN COUNTY FISCAL COURT
Fiscal Year: 2024-2025
The following information is reported for the close of the above Fiscal Year and the amounts
stated are a true and correct representation of the cash-basis accounting method.
General Fund
4101 REAL ESTATE - SHERIFF 687,653.54
4102 TANGIBLE PERSONAL PROPERTY- SHERIFF 162,340.01
4103 MOTOR VEHICLE TAXES - COUNTY CLERK 211,522.83
4104 DELIQUENT TAXES - COUNTY CLERK 8,147.02
4130 BANK SHARES 16,850.61
4131 FRANCHISE CORPORATION 14,824.72
4134 OCCUPATIONAL LICENSE FEE/TAX 2,186,574.09
4135 DEED TRANSFER 31,647.34
4210 IN LIEU PAYMENT 410,000.00
4302 EXCESS FEES - CLERK 38,261.10
4304 EXCESS FEES - SHERIFF 81,237.85
4401 BUSINESS LICENSE 59,560.00
4407 BUILDING PERMIT 15,380.00
4520 ELECTION REFUND 4,080.00
4522 LEGAL PROCESS TAX 36.44
4523 DOG LICENSE REFUND 8,693.59
4532 AOC SPACE RENTAL 145,738.87
4541 DES REIMBURSEMENT 9,737.60
4726 INSURANCE PROCEEDS 158,306.95
4727 REIMBURSEMENT 28,319.17
4731 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 132,015.27
4732 REVOLVING LOAN REVENUE 10,000.00
4802 INTEREST ON CD'S 7,126.40
4806 INTEREST - CHECKING 7,523.99
4901 SURPLUS, PRIOR YEAR 562,804.90
4909 TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS (1,220,000.00)
4910 TRANSFERS FROM OTHER FUNDS 751,636.80
General Fund Total 4,530,019.09
Road Fund
4516 TRUCK LICENSE DISTRIBUTION 235,409.56
4517 DRIVERS LICENSE REFUND 1,000.00
4518 COUNTY ROAD AID 647,984.00
4602 GARBAGE COLLECTIONS 39,887.50
4706 ROAD MATERIAL SALES 5,320.29
4711 RENTAL AND LEASE RECEIPTS 142,648.42
4731 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 4,085.00
4802 INTEREST ON CD'S 106.80
4806 INTEREST - CHECKING 9,840.10
4901 SURPLUS, PRIOR YEAR 368,121.37
4909 TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS (50,000.00)
Road Fund Total 1,404,403.04
Jail Fund
4533 JAIL OPERATION PAY 42,799.35
[ 07/03/2025 06:05 pm Page 1 of 4




Eitatement of Revenues

GALLATIN COUNTY FISCAL COURT
Fiscal Year: 2024-2025
The following information is reported for the close of the above Fiscal Year and the amounts
stated are a true and correct representation of the cash-basis accounting method.
“Jail Fund
4534 JAIL MEDICAL PAYMENTS 4,747.09
4535 COURT COSTS - JAIL OPERATION 7,473.16
4538 D.U.I. FEES FROM STATE 3,156.91
4543 MISCELLANEOUS PAYMENTS 2,069.34
4567 HB413/JAIL 9,342.72
4569 L.OCAL CORRECTIONS ASSISTANCE 25,000.00
4634 PRISONER REIMB(COM OF KY) 4,200.87
4731 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 6,543.00
4750 BOND PAYMENT FEES 600.00
4806 INTEREST - CHECKING 541.33
4901 SURPLUS, PRIOR YEAR 5,917.08
4910 TRANSFERS FROM OTHER FUNDS 675,610.74
Jail Fund Total 788,001.59
Local Government Economic Assistance Fund
4202 CITIES 4,700.00
4504 FEDERAL/STATE GRANT 3,400.00
4529 LGEA - MINERAL TAX 436,669.37
4731 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 111,500.00
4806 INTEREST - CHECKING 8,375.94
4901 SURPLUS, PRIOR YEAR 514,957.01
4909 TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS (100,000.00)
L.G.E.A. Fund Total 979,602.32
GRNTS FD
4510 STATE GRANT 3,185,526.63
4901 SURPLUS, PRIOR YEAR 8,644.31
4909 TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS (200,000.00)
GRNTS FD Fund Total 2,994,170.94
Ambulance Fund
4510 STATE GRANT 10,000.00
4608 AMBULANCE SERVICE 426,722.12
4680 SERVICE FEES 91,364.00
4731 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 116,042.43
4802 INTEREST ON CD'S 1,120.06
4806 INTEREST - CHECKING 769.46
4901 SURPLUS, PRIOR YEAR 83,002.83
4903 ADJUSTMENTS TO PRIOR YEAR SURPLUS 100.00
4910 TRANSFERS FROM OTHER FUNDS 530,000.00
Ambulance Fund Total 1,259,120.90
AIRPORT FUND
4711 RENTAL AND LEASE RECEIPTS 7,800.00
4731 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 17,675.20
4806 INTEREST - CHECKING 6,423.34
4901 SURPLUS, PRIOR YEAR 490,416.53

[ 07/03/2025 06:05 pm
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Statement of Revenues

GALLATIN COUNTY FISCAL COURT
Fiscal Year: 2024-2025
The following information is reported for the close of the above Fiscal Year and the amounts
stated are a true and correct representation of the cash-basis accounting method.
AIRPORT FUND
4904 AIRPORT BOND NOTE 602,641.00
4910 TRANSFERS FROM OTHER FUNDS 200,000.00
AIRPORT FUND Fund Total 1,324,956.07
SEWER FUND
4616 WATER SYSTEM 56,149.57
4806 INTEREST - CHECKING 2,481.95
4901 SURPLUS, PRIOR YEAR 175,271.58
4909 TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS (610.74)
SEWER FUND Fund Total 233,292.36
Economic Development Fund
4806 INTEREST - CHECKING 307.18
4901 SURPLUS, PRIOR YEAR 203,527.94
Econ. Asst. Fund Total 203,835.12